SPLOST PROGRAM
REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
August 01, 2020

(ST
’CO UN T }, b -;“-

9 <o
oY G
N @ 2}
% 5
oQ 4\@




COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$17,000,000.00

$51,000,000.00

$32,000,000.00

!
B TRANSPORTATION B FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

PARKS AND RECREATION

Program Approved C.O.s Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Project Pending C.O.s  Total Pending C.O.s Budget Inc. Pending C.O.s Total Approved Invoices
Element Original Budget Count July C.O.s July Budget July Count July July July July

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $100,060,921.72 62 $2,107,012.16 $102,167,933.88 7 $42,222.81 $102,210,156.69 $43,484,189.45



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

$35,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00

$20,000,000.00

$15,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$0.00

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

M Budgeted Costs W Actual Costs

Approved
C.O.s Count Total Approved C.O.s Pending C.O.s Total Pending C.O.s Budget Inc. Pending C.0.s Total Approved Invoices
Program Element Original Budget July July Current Budget July Count July July July July

Fire EMS/Public
Radio $31,466,200.00 26 $905,373.14 $32,371,573.14 3 $35,933.90 $32,407,507.04 $19,920,629.06



Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

$16,000,000.00
$14,000,000.00
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$0.00

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

M Budgeted Costs M Actual Costs
Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count July C.O.s July Current Budget July Count July C.O.s July C.O.s July Invoices July

Transportation $47,922,968.87 17 $795,677.43 $48,718,646.30 3 $5,135.60 $48,723,781.90 $14,463,200. 65



Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS AND RECREATION

7000000
6000000
5000000

4000000

3000000

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Count Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count July C.O.s July Current Budget July July C.O.s July C.O.s July Invoices July

Parks and Recreation $16,441,500.00 17 $405,234.95 $16,846,734.95 1 $1,153.31 $16,847,888.26 $6,527,510.69



Initial Estimate vs Actual
Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$4,000,000.00

$3,500,000.00
Budgeted Costs

$3,000,000.00 @ Actual Costs

-/(\,_ . /(_’4

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
$-

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Budgeted Costs $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,057,1 $2,057,1
@ Actual Costs $2,164,6 $2,383,8 S$2,214,1 $2,169,3 $2,193,1 $2,149,7 $2,616,4 $2,0040 $1,967,5 $2,0353 $2,0355 $2,294,1 $2,351,52



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3
PROGRAM REVENUES

SPLOST Totals: $82,514,889
oORIGINAL PROJECTED TOTALS: $78,771,877

e PROJECTION OVERAGE BY: $3,743,011!!




SPLOST YEAR 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE
TOTALS

June 2020 Revenue: $2,351,529.73!!
ORIGINAL June PROJECTION: $2,057,146
Year 4 Splost Total $6,677,702

$2020 REVENUE OVER PROJECTION BY: $506,263!!




BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

@ 520,000,000

100%

100%

$15,000,000

AMOUNT PAID

% OF DEBT PAID

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020 Repayment Obligation: (517,324,250)

OCtobEr 1, 2020.....ccouieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeee e s e $509,625
APFIl L, 2021ttt 516,814,625

Total Payment for SPLOST Year #3: $17,324,250



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of August 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

F020D1234
FO30D1234
F040D1234
FO061D0030
F062D1234
FO63D0004
FO064D1234
FO65D0004
FO70D1234
FO80D1234
F110D1234
F366D1234

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017 - 2019
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017 - 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
Station 3 Renovations

CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Signage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017 - 2019
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House

Stretcher Upgrades



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
County-wide Digital Radio System 19-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F010D1234 FIRE/ EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 1-Jun-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$16,251,750.00
$15,271,863.07

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$714,077.33
$714,077.33

Planned Budget Spend $15,598,280.00
Approved Invoices $14,643,521.35

Approved C.O.s $265,809.60 Variance $954,758.65
Current Budget $15,537,672.67 93.88%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,537,672.67
Behind Target Spending )

Cumulative

S8, 000, 000,00

516, 000,000.00
S 14, 000,000.00 — - 2=—3—38
512, 000, 000.00 /-
510, 000, 000 . 00
S8, 000,000.00
S6,000,000.00
54, 000, 000.00
52, 000,000.00 . Budget
50.00 - ——nnilled
& o = = = = = = = = - = % = = > = ) = = = = = = = = = = < =
JES SRS SIS S N S SR SIS S s S G & g S SN SR, S S S, S SR S S S S SR SR SRR S N f.;\,\@ A A S X XY
Mi/17az/17|a/as | 2/as [s/1s8|af1a | s/1e8 | 6e/18 | 7/18 | 8718 |o/18 [1o/18hi/ag12/18] 1719 | 2/19 [a/19 |a/1s|s/1e | e/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 [a/19 1o/asha/sagiz/ae| 1720 2720 [ 3/20[as/20 [ s5/20 ] 6/20
I—-—Budget so.ools1o.o|$110. s110.|s1,89|s1,89(|s2,55]|s3,21|s4a,07|s4a,93|s5,79 ss,ss|s7,51|sa,37lsg,za s$10,0|s10,9]|s11,8|s12,6/s513,5/s14,2|s15,1|s15,2(s15,a $15,d|$15,4 s15,4]|s15,4a]s15,4]|s15,4alsa5,als15,5
I—.—Billed s190.|s190.|$190. s190.|31,88|31,.88|51,.88|51,.88|%1,95(%1,95|s1,95 s1,95|s1,95|59,s7|59,s7 $9,67||3$9,69]|39,.69|39,6959, 7959, 79 29,.80|%9,80|%11,7 s12,9|$14,1 %$14,1|314,.3|514,.3|514.3/514,.6/514a.6
L | |
{
i I
Ao/ |aa/s|az/|asa|2/a |3/ |asa | 5/
is ER-3 as =) =l = =)
az.6las.2|s53.7|59.2|64a.7|70.2|75.7
12.6|12.6/62.0/62.062.0,62.262.2




F023D1234 Ambulances Procurement FY2020

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Ambulances Procurement FY2020 1-Apr-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F023D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 28-Feb-21
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $450,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $150.00
Issued P.O.s  $43,865.55 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $150.00
Current Budget $43,865.55 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $43,865.55

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $406,134.45
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $406,134.45

Cumulative
$500,000.00

$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

—— Bu dget
S0.00

- e o . o . e o - e - ——Billed
=3 =2 =13 (=3 =13 = f=—3 =13 = =3 = (=3 =13 = =21 =13 = =13 = [=—3 f—13 = =2 ~ = f—13 = = = = = = = = = = =3 =2 = =3 —i ~— — i
=2 8 8 B 8 88 8B B 8B B BERERE R EBE B B BB 82 828 &2B5&B2B08238™+°852+&8588>852>585°2-95538@:=3=29529722=2:888883:$™9@=223538322H™>&+-Hm%+=Sm&8m
e e e e e e e e e e e e T e P S e e
5 §F F §F §F © s @5 s @8 5 @3 8 = = = = = &6 & & 68 &6 o o 6 06 oS S & S 9 9 39 3 9@ < = = =
— ~— ~— -— ~ — ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— — ~—
a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 S/20 10/20 1i/20 12/20 1/21 2/21
—@— Budget $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $450,000.00
——Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




FO032D1234

Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Summ

Project Name:

Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY2019

ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-19

Program Number:
F032D1234

Program Element:
FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
3-Aug-20

15-J

Completion Date:

ul-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$550,000.00
$554,119.77

Planned Budget Spend $550,090.00
Approved Invoices $553,694.77

Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance -$3,604.77
Current Budget $554,119.77 100.66%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $554,119.77
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($4,119.77)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($4,119.77)
Cumulative
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
S300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00 e — - <= - - - - - — - = = = 4
4/19 4/19 4/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8719 8/19 9/19 9719 9719 10/1910/1911/1911/1912/1912/19 1/20 1/20 2720 2/20 3/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20
4719 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12719 1/20 2/20 3/20 4720 5/20 6/20 7/20
—— Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $550,090.0
e Billed S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $90.00 S90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $1,214.00 |$24,982.08|5$25,542.23|5$26,449.20|526,449.20 541,594 77|5553,694.7|$553,694_7




FO33D1234 Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2020

Project Name:

Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY2020

Sum

ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-20

Program Number:

Program Element:

Report Period:

Completion Date:

F033D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 15-Mar-21
Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $493,228.00 Approved Invoices $1,089.00
Approved C.O.s $999.00 Variance -5989.00
Current Budget $494,227.00 1089.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $494,227.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $605,773.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $605,773.00
Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
S200,000.00
SO0 T e e T s = = = 5 = = = 2 5 5 = = = = = & - = = T = = = =" = = = T = = = s T = =% = = == —esiled
4,20 5/20 620 7/20 8/20 9,20 10/20 1120 12420 1/21 2/21 3/21
I—.— Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 S$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1.100,000.00
I—.—Billed $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $1,089.00




FO73D1234 Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2020

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Staff Vehicles Procurement FY2020 1-Apr-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
FO073D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 30-Oct-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget  $80,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $78,495.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $100.00
Current Budget $78,495.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $78,495.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,505.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,505.00

Cumulative
$100,000.00
$80,000.00

$60,000.00
$40,000.00

$20,000.00 - Budget

$0.00 @ " o " e e e

- —p— Billed
e ) o el O > O ] > O o ] o~ > i~ > > o N O ] > A O g > > ] ] o~ g > ] > =
R R U I g i G S it G P P\ CN N G C PR U G G S U GG S U i R RS GRS GRS G GRS Gl SN
a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 /20 10/20 11/20 12720
—p— Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




FO90D0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summ

ary Status Report

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,215,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s 54,215,000.00

$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

S0.00

12/21

——

1/22

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 31-Dec-23
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $4,215,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00

—— Budget
—— Billed

2/22 3/22 a/22 5722 6/22 7/22

o

B/22

-

9/22

-

10/22

o

11/22

-

12/22

-

1/23

o

2/23

o - - o

3/23  a/23 5/23 6/23

-

7/23

-

8/23

o

9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23

- - -

12/21

1/22

2/22 | 3/22 | a/22 | 5/22 | 6/22 | 7/22

8/22

o/22

10/22

11/22

12/22

1/23

2/23

3/23 | 4a/23 | 5/23 | 6/23

7/23

8/23

o/23

10/23 |11/23[12/23

—p— Budget

$300.0

$40,30

$80,30(|5120,3|$160,3|$160,3|5160,3|$385.3

$610.,3

$835,3

$1,060

$1,285

$1,510

$1,735

$1,960

$2,185|52,410($2,635|52,860

$3,085

$3,310

$3,535

$3,760|5$3,985 (54,175

—@— Billed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00




F401D1000 Station 11 Driveway

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 11 Driveway 22-Jan-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F401D1000 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 3-Aug-20 31-Mar-21

Initial Budget $400,000.00

Issued P.O.s $35,400.00

Approved C.O.s $0.00

Current Budget $35,400.00

Pending C.O.s $S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $35,400.00

$364,600.00
$364,600.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

 a

Planned Budget Spend $400.00
Approved Invoices  $13,030.00
Variance -512,630.00

3257.50%

Behind Target Spending

$400,000.00
$350,000.00
$300,000.00
$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00

Cumulative

—p— Budget
——Billed

$0.00 @& g g g =
1i/20 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20 7/20 7/20 7/20 8/20 8/20 9/20 9/20 10/2010/2011/2011/2012/2012/2012/20 1/21 1/21 2/21 2/21
1/20 2/20 3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20 1/21 2/21 3/21
——@—Budget| $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 [$360,400.00
—e— Billed $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,020.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00 | $13,030.00




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%
As of August 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
T021D0200
T023D0200
T025D1234
T051D1234
T13ED1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017 - 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019
Transportation Procurement FY 2017 — 2018

Pavement Evaluations



T013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 30-Dec-19

Approved C.O.s S0.00

Current Budget $6,022,275.00

Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $6,022,275.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Initial Budget $3,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $6,022,275.00

($3,022,275.00)
($3,022,275.00)

$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
%$2,000,000.00
%$1,000,000.00

$0.00

Planned Budget Spend $3,000,000.00
Approved Invoices $4,188,259.89
-$1,188,259.89
139.61%

Variance

Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

1/19 1/19 1/19 2/19 2/19 3/19 3/19 4/19 4/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1911/1911/1912/1912/1912/19 1/20 1/20

—p— Budget
—— Billed

2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20

1/19

2/19 3/19 a/19

5/19

6/19

7/19

8/19

o/19

10/19

11/19

12/19

1/20

2/20

3/20 a/20

—— Budget

$100,000.0

$100,000.0|$100,000.0/$101,000.0

$101,000.0

$601,000.0

$1,101,000

$1,601,000

$2,101,000

$2,601,000

$2,601,000

53,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000 53,000,000

—— Billed

$0.00

$101,045.0/$101,045.0({$101,215.0

$101,215.0

$561,047.2

$561,047.2

$1,068,509

$1,774,181

$2,525,737

$2,798,755

$3,840,855

$4,081,418

$4,081,418

$4,183,814 54,188,259




T014D1234 Resurfacing Program - 2020

Project Name:
Resurfacing Program

- 2020

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Apr-20

Program Number:
T014D1234

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
3-Aug-20

30-Apr-20

Completion Date:

Budget Reserve with

Budget Reserve wit

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s
Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Approved C.O.s
h Pending C.O.s

$500,000.00
$2,008,145.35
$0.00

$2,008,145.35
$0.00

$2,008,145.35

($1,508,145.35)
($1,508,145.35)

$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00

$50.00

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices

$1.00
$330.00

Variance

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

-$329.00
33000.00%

Cumulative

—— Budget

$0.00 @&
O ]
LN

] ] ol >

< o A~ < <
ST AT AT AT AP

=) =) S =) =
AV VY QY QY Q¥

)
> o

N

ARG

o~

,\Q

IS S D D
G R R
M ST N N T o

- —p— Billed

5/20

6/20

7/20

8/20 9/20

10/20

11/20

12/20

—— Budget

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00 $1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

—— Billed

$0.00

$330.00

$330.00

$330.00 $330.00

$330.00

$330.00

$330.00




T026D1234 Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2020

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Program Manager: Start Date:
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2020 1-Jan-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T026D1234 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 1-Dec-20

Initial Budget $91,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $58,333.31
Issued P.O.s $91,000.00 Approved Invoices $52,656.25
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $5,677.06
Current Budget $91,000.00 90.27%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $91,000.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $0.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $0.00

Cumulative
$120,000.00

$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$S60,000.00

540,000.00
$20,000.00
$0.00

—p— Bu dget

2 2 R R &8 8 fE R R R ERERE AR AR RARRE S BB R E R Ses R RR R R R EAEE= =2 82 =
P e S T = = e = e T L Y- Y- - v e s IS . - T = — I — e e e i
=2 =2 3 2 @ @ @ 3
1/20 2/20 3/20 af20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $8,333.33 $16,666.66 $24,999.99 $33,333.32 $41,666.65 $49,999.98 $58,333.31 $66,666.64 $74,999.97 $83,333.30 $91,666.63 $99,099.96
—— Billed $3,475.66 $10,911.17 $18,567.07 $26,688.55 $37,364.35 $45,000.35 $52,656.25 $52,656.25 $52,656.25 $52,656.25 $52,656.25 $52,656.25




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road 30-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T031D0034 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 30-Aug-21

Planned Budget Spend $1,010,000.00

Initial Budget $1,700,000.00
Issued P.O.s $121,250.00 Approved Invoices $120,063.85

S0.00 Variance $889,936.15
11.89%

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget $121,250.00

Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $121,250.00

L A

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s 5$1,578,750.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,578,750.00

Cumulative
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00 -
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
$0.00 @& . - . . - . - - - - - - - - . . - . . . . - . - . . > - . o . Budget
oo o0 oo =3 o0 o0 =3 oo oo oy o oy o oy o o (=21 oy o o oy L3 =1} =3 =3 =1 =3 [} =1 ==} L1 [} L= — — — — ~— — — ~—t -
g 32 2 8 &£ 2 2 2 2 2 g T 2 g a5 g3 2 82 E e g g g g &g g 88 888 g4dg 4845 d 8 —e—siled
- oy (¥=) ~ (= =] =2} =2 ~— ] ~— o~ Laz) - (¥ (Y=} ~ oo (=% [ ~— o\ — L] o -t s o ~ oo [=2Y = ~— o — (] oy = uy LY =3 r~ o0
— — — — — — — — —
aji|s/1e/1[7z/1]s8/1e/1|10/ [1a/[12/ /2271371 |as|5/1esa|7z/a|e8/1|e/a|ro/[1a/s[1z/|a/z| 272372 a7z 5/26e/2|7/2|8/2|e/z[xo/ [1a/ 12/ [a/z| 272372472572 6/2 772 8/2
s | 8| a8 |s8|s8|8|1s8|18|/18| 9 | o | o |9 | 9 | 9| 9| o9 |9 |19|/19|/19| 0 | o | o |o|o|o|o|o|lo|20/20|[20| 21|21 |2]31]2]|21]|1]|12
—e—Budget [$0.0/$0.0$0.0/$0.0$0.0/$0.050.0/$20./$35,/$50./$80.{$80,5260526 05260541 055605 71 05 8605 86 05 86 05 8605 8605 8605 8605 86 U5 8605 1,0/ 1, 1{$1,2/$1,3{$1,3{$1,3/$1,3/$1,3[$1,3|$1.3/51,3/$1.3(31.3/5 1.4
—e—EBilled |$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$25,/$34,/$40,/$49,/$51,/$58,/$58,/$74,/$74,/574,/$90,{$90,/$90,/$95,/$95,/$99,5 115511951205 1205 1206 1205 1205 1205 1205 1205 120512056 12051205 12051205 120

= » =2

a

s.|s.|s5.|s.|s.|6.|6.|6. |6




T032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road / John West Road 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 30-Dec-20
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,190,000.00
Issued P.O.s $127,850.72 Approved Invoices $153,553.31
Approved C.O.s $55,010.00 Variance $1,036,446.69
Current Budget $182,860.72 12.90%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $182,860.72
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,117,139.28 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,117,139.28

Cumulative

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00 @ @ <> @ @ o> @ @ @ @ @ - ® ®— Budget
™~ ™~ ™~ ™~ (== o0 o0 o0 (=] 00 [==] (=] (=] (== o0 [==] (=3 (=21 (=53] (=21 (=21 (=53] (=21 (=] (=21 (=2} (=3 (=21 (=1 [ o (=1 [==) o (=1 [ (=1 (=] [ o .
S d 2 3d 2 gog 2 o9 d g8 o g oo g ddggdddddddo g s g8 g g d 8498 8 48 8 g =—eiilled
(=2 o — o~ — ~ o == [Ta] o ~ [=-] L=2] o — o~ — o~ o = w w ~ [=e] [=2] (=1 — o~ — o~ o =< u ix=] r~ o0 (=2 (=1 — o~
— — — — — — — — — — — —
9f/1|10/ |11/ |12/ |1/1|2/1|3/1\4f1|5/1|6/1|7/1|8/1|9/1|10/ |11/ |12/ 1/1|2/1|3/1|4/1|5/1|6/1|7/1|8/1|9f/1|10/ |11/ |12/ |1/2|2/2|3/2|af2|5/2|6/2|7/2 8/2|9/2|10/|11/|12/
7 17 |17 |17 | 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 18 | 18 | 18 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 19 19|19 | O 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 20| 20 | 20
—@—Budget [S0. qSO. OISD.qSD.q.SlS, 530, 545.'560. 5$75,/590,|590,/$90,[$90,[590,/590, 590,'590. 51905290 539(F49(F590 569057905890589058905 8905890 589(F89(¥890 5990 $L0|5L1 51.1'51.1 $1,1{$1,1{51,2
60,

,1$61,/$61,/$66,/$73,/$76,/$78,/$96,5135$143514551475 147515151515 151515151515151515151515153515351535153515351535153

—e—-Billed [$0.0$110511051105110%$11,/$19,/$27,[$52,/$54./$60,/$60,/$




TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T033D0004 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Jul-20

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$600,000.00
$664,022.80
$0.00

$664,022.80
$0.00

$664,022.80

($64,022.80)
($64,022.80)

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00

._._._._._._._._._._./

Planned Budget Spend $600,000.00
Approved Invoices $132,483.17

Variance $467,516.83

22.08%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

&,

Cumulative

_——

./—-'—_. —@— Budget

@ o @ @

o

o - - o - o
1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9719 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20

——Billed

1/13'2;18'3{18'4{18

5/13'6;18'7118'8118

10/1

o/is| ]

11/1
a8

1z/1
8

1/19|2;19|3{19|4{19

s8/19|9/19

5/19'6;19'7{19 Il(;flll:';(l

1z2/1
9

1/20

2/20

3/20

a/20

5/20 | 6/20 | 7/20

—— Budget

$0.00/$0.00|$0.00[$0.00/$0.00/$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$0.00/$0.00

'$0.00

$40,0

s$120,/$200,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280

S$S280,$28 a,ls 280,'5280,

S$280,

S$280,

$280,

S$280,

S$360,

$460,/$500,/$600,

—a—Billed

$0.00

$0.00|$0.00/$0.00[$0.00/$0.00{$0.00/$0.00{$0.00{$0.00/$0.00

$0.00/$0.00|$0.00/$0.00/$0.00($0.00/$0.00/$0.00[$150./$150./$150.[$150.

$150.

$150.

$150.

$12.5

$12,5

$118,/$118,/$132,




T034D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Project Name:

Sum

Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks- High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr.

ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Jan-18

T034D0030

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
3-Aug-20

30-Nov-22

Completion Date:

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,195,424.73
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,195,424.73

Initial Budget $3,600,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27
Approved C.O.s $150,000.00

Current Budget $404,575.27
Pending C.O.s S0.00
$404,575.27

$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00

Planned Budget Spend $3,345,000.00

Approved Invoices
Variance

On Target Spending

Cumulative

$151,350.04

$3,193,649.96

4.52%

Behind Target Spending

L

=

>—p—
1/18 3/18 5/18 7/18 9/18 11/18 1/19 3/19 5/19 7/19 9/19 11/19 1/20 3/20 5/20 7/20 9/20 11/20 1/21 3/21 5/21 7/21 9/21 11/21 1/22 3/22 5/22 7/22 9/22 11/22 emge=Billed

=== == ®— Budget

1/
is

2/
is

3/
is

a/
is

10{11/12
s/\e/|7/|8/\0/ (70 1| 3 22|27 37| ar | 51| 6/
1g8/18|18 18 18 slals 19|{19{19/19|19 19

7/
19

8/
19

9/
19

10
/1
9

11
/1
9

iz
/1
9

1/
20

2/
20

3/
20

4/
20

5/
20

6/
20

7/
20

8/
20

9/
20

10
/2
(2]

11
/2
o

1z
/2
(o]

1/|2/\3/\af|s/\6f|7/
21|21|21/21|21|21|21

8/
21

o/
21

10
/2
1

11
/2
1

1z

1/

22

2/

22

3/

22

a/

22

5/

22

/2
1

10
6/|7/|8/|9/ /2
2222|2222 >

11
/2
2

—@— Budget |$2

s2

52

$2

$2|52|S52|$2|52|55|S7|S7|S7|S7|S7|57|S7|57

s2

54

S6

S8

s1

s1

s1

s1

s2

52

s2

53

$3

$3

s$3

53

s$3

S3

$3|53(5353|53|53 |53

s3

$3

$3

$3

s$3

S3

s3

s3

s3

s3

5353535353

53

—p— Billed S0

$9

sS3

$6

S$7|$7|$8|S8|S$9|59|5$9|$9|59|$9|51|5$1 51|51

$1

s1

$1

s1

s1

s1

s1

s1

s1

s1

s1

sS1

$1

S1

$1

s1

$1

s1

$1|$1|51|S1|S$1|S1|S1

s1

s1

$1

$1

$1

s1

$1

s1

s$1

s1

$1|s1|s1|s1|s1

sS1




Project Name:

TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

Sum

Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane

ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
21-May-18

TO035D0004

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
3-Aug-20

Completion Date:

21-Dec-21

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$1,200,000.00

$263,335.89
$0.00

$263,335.89
$0.00

$263,335.89

$936,664.11
$936,664.11

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

1/19

219

Planned Budget Spend $600,900.00

Approved Invoices $55,334.48
Variance $545,565.52
9.21%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

L O

Cumulative

10/20 ¢
11/20 §

10/21
1121
12/21

N
~
[
0~
i

N
©
[

10/
20

11/
20

11/|12/

=g Budget

$90$90

$60|$60|$60|$60($60|$60 $60|560

$60|S51,

== Billed

.|$0.|s0.

-|s0.| s0.

555|555

$55/555

—@—Billed




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Sum

mary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River 30-Oct-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T041D0004 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 30-Sep-20

Initial Budget

$50,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $350,000.00

Issued P.O.s $22,215.00 Approved Invoices $22.641.45
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $327,358.55
Current Budget $22,215.00 6.47%
Pending C.O.s $500.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $22,715.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $27,785.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $27,285.00
Cumulative
$500,000.00
$400,000.00 /
- - - - - - - - - - -
$300,000.00 /
$200,000.00 - - .
$100,000.00 ®—Budget
—&—Billed
$0.00 @ = o o < o = = = — - - - - > S - - - - - - e
10/18 11/18 12718 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 /19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3720 a4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 9/20
10/18 | 11/18 | 12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | a/19 | 5/19 | &/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o/19 |10/19 | 11/19 |12/18 | 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | aj20 | 5/20 | 6/20 | 7/20 | 8/20 | 9/20
—&—Budget | $50,00|$50,00[$150,0/$150,0/$150.0[$150.0|$250.0/5250,0/$250,0/$250.0{$350.0(/$350,0|$350,0/$350.0($350.0|$350.0|$350,0/$350,0|$350,0/$350.0|$350,0|$350,0[$350.0(|$a50.0
—g— Billed $1,050|51,050|51,050|51,050|51,050({51,050|53,239($4,817|54,817|5$4,817 56,942 |5$6,942|$7,602|518,10|519,26|519,26|519,88|521,05|521,21|521,21|522,56|522,64(522,64|522,64




T042D1000 Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lithia Springs Elementary School 30-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Dec-20
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $800,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $506,600.00
Issued P.O.s 5$426,223.41 Approved Invoices $49 525 .83
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $457,074.17
Current Budget $426,223.41 9.78%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $426,223.41
Behind Target Spending _
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $373,776.59 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $373,776.59

Cumulative

$600,000.00

$500,000.00 e e
$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

5100,000.00

!

> > e e % —— Budget
$0.00 = g8
r~ ~ ~ ~ (=] (=] L= =] (= =] (==} (==} [==] [=-] [=-] o0 L= =] oo o o oy (=21} o =21 [=2% o L= [=2] (=21 =23 - [=—1 = = = [=—1 = — [ = = =1 .
= = Z Z = = ~ = = = = — D — = = o0 dJd o o od O oI oJ o0 d 4 8 o9 o9 o o &8 o4 o o9 d N e Billed
= = — o~ — o~ Pra) < ) pr=) —~ =53 o = — =~ — o~ o s e =y — oo =5 = — o~ — ~ o =3 ey pr=y — =) o = e~ o~
= =5 38 = = = = = = = = S
2/1|3

o/i|io/[13/[12/1/1 211 3/1asi|s/1e/1 7;1 811 o/i1o/T13/ 12/ N AEBEAAE A A ARYIEE I EIE S 2}2 3;2 4{2 512 6{2 712 8/2|o/z[10/ 11/ [12/
7 |17 17|17 | 8 8 | 8 | 8| 8 8 |18 | 18 | 18 o 9| 9|9 | 9| 9|9 |19|l19]|19| o o| o | 20| 20| 20

—e—Budget [$0.0{$0.0/$0.0/$0.050. aso 0so. cF1ocF1ocp10cF1ocF1ocp10cF1o¢ 100$11,/$22,/$33,$33, |$33,F125F214531c1540qs49$4s5|s495|;49$495p50$50$50q§50¢50$506P506F50£F50q;50$517
—e—Billed [$76./$76./$76./576./$76./$76./$76.51335133513351335133$18,/$19,[$19,/$24,/$24,/524,/533,$33,/$33,/$33,/$33,/$37,/$37./$39,/544,/$47./547,/548,/548, 548,[$48,/549,/549./$49,[$49 [s4a9,/s49,|549,

0~
i
0~




T043D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Dec-20
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,060,100.00
Issued P.O.s $363,438.96 Approved Invoices $81,207.34
Approved C.O.s $330.00 Variance $978,892.66
Current Budget $363,768.96 7.66%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $363,768.96

Behind Target Spending

L

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $736,231.04 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $736,231.04

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$S800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00 < T o \_— . \ _—_—_— . > s PPt @ Budget
~ ~ ~ ~ co ©0 co o0 oo o o o0 ] ] o oo =a] =2] =2] =] =] =2 =2 2] 2] o =] @ =1 [=1 [=1 (=1 (=1 (=1 (=1 (=1 =1 [=] [=1 (=1 .
~— — — — — — — — —t — — — — ~— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ =~ o~ o o ~ o~ o~ e B lled
A S 90" 89 &8 &8 § 6 &8 8 8 &6 8 908 9 A @-e s 60 T e s 9" S &8 ;e s @m 8 s e s =9 &
— — — — — — — — — — — —
o/1|10/|11/{12/{1/1|2/1|3/1|af1|5/1|6/1|7/1|8/1|9/1 |10/ |11/ |12/ |1/1 21 3/1 41 |5/1|6/1 7/1 8/1|9/1 |10/ |11/ |12/ |1f2 |\2/2 |\3/2\4f2|5/2|\6/2|7/2|\8/2|9f/2 10/ 11/ |12/
7 17 | 17 | 17 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 18 | 18 | 18 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 19 | 19 | 19 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20| 20 | 20

8
—e®—Budget [$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0-0[$0-08 10051005 100510051005 15,($30,/$30,/$30,5 1555 2805 4055 53086555 78059055 1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0{$1,0/$1,0($1,0{$1,0{$1,0
—e—Billed [$76./$76./576./$76./576./1$76./576.51335133513351335133$18,[$25,/$25,[$30,/$30,/$30,/$47,/547,/$50,/550,[$50,|$54,/$54,/$56,[$66,/$69,|$69,{$70,|$70,/$71,/$79,/$80,/$81,|581,/$81,[s81,[$81,|s81,




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Aug-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $750,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $740,200.00
Issued P.O.s $63,276.67 Approved Invoices $50,058.48
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $690,141.52

Current Budget $63,276.67 6.76%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $63,276.67
Behind Target Spending )

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $686,723.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $686,723.33

Cumulative

$800,000.00 -

$600,000.00
$400,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00 . . o . . s . . s - Budget
q»(\:‘ \9\4\ .;\)-é ,@"Q\ '\S"‘b q’\'\?—" ﬂ,\'s‘-b e-\'s, <°\'»q’ q:\'s‘?’ ,\\s‘?’ q,\'s?’ o}\‘.\f‘" \g\'\?’ \\g\i‘b @s‘?’ ‘»\,\9 ,\’\'\9’ ,,,\'\‘?’ 2 (g\'sc-” N q\\?’ \9\*3’ ’;\Ss?’ ,@"@ \S’S’ q'\"l—Q %(19 00 6}\'\9 &5 0 00 —e—Billed
o/1 7|1°7"1 1 17’ 1|127’ 1y j1s|z;1s.:|3 j1slq;:.slsj1s|6f:|.sl7;1s|sf1s|9;1s|1°;1 1:';':“128’ 1|1;1s|z /1 9|3;19|4/19|5f19 6 j19|7;19 = j19|9;19|1‘;f 1|1::'1|1";f 1I1fzu|2;20|3f2ulq;zolsfzuls;zo 7/2 ols;zo

—@— Budget [$100/$100/$100{$100$100/$100/$ 100/$200/$200/$200/5$10, [$10,[$20,/$30,/$30,/$30,[$130/5230/$330/$430[$530$630/$630/$730/5$730/$730/$730/$730/$740/S$740/$7405740/5740/$740[5740/S750
—e—Billed |$76.|$76.|$76.|$76.|$76.|$76.|$76./5133$133[s1335133[$133/514,(s16,|$16,[$21,($21,|$24,|$30,|$30,[$30,|$30, 330, 336,536,548, |sa8,|$48, |sa8,|$48,|s48, |s48,|s48,|$50,|$50,|s50,




T047D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 18-Jun-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 18-Jul-20

Initial Budget $1,185,998.50 Planned Budget Spend $1,185,998.50

Issued P.O.s 5$1,197,498.50 Approved Invoices $139,911.71
Approved C.O.s $135,296.21 Variance $1,046,086.79
Current Budget $1,332,794.71 11.80%

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,332,794.71

Behind Target Spending

($146,796.21)
($146,796.21)

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Cumulative

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

—— Budget
Billed

< '/; < < -—

-
6/19 6&/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 10/19 10/19 11/19 11/19 11/19 12/19 12/19 1/20 1/20 2720 2/20 3720 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 &/20
6/20 7/20

6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20
—p— Budget $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | $300,000.00 | $200,000.00 | $300,000.00 | $300,000.00| $300,000.00 | $300,000.00 | $300,000.00 | $300,000.00 | $300,000.00| $1,000,000. | $1,185,998.
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,240.71|5126,611.71 | $130,611.71 | $136,211.71|$136,211.71|$137,411.71|$139,911.71




T061D1234 Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Street Lights on I-20 Exit Ramps (countywide) (Interstate Intersections) 31-Mar-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO061D1234 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Mar-21

Initial Budget $100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $95,730.53 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $95,730.53 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $95,730.53
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $S4,269.47 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,269.47
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ - - ot < o ot ot - <
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
550,000.00 —— Budget
50.00 e - - - - - - - - ®  em@—Billed
— — — — ~— — — — —i ~— — — — — ~— —i — — — ~— —i ~— — — — — ~— — — — — — — — — — ~— — ~—i —
g 8 d 85 g g g g g dgdggddggdidggddsgsogidgigggdgoggdggggggssggsgsy
3/21 a/21 5/21 6/21 7/21 8/21 9/21 10/21 11/21 12/21
—@®—Budget| $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—e—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T063D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal 31-Mar-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T063D0200 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Mar-21
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00

Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @&
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00

—— Budget
$S0.00 e - - - - - - - - - —@— Billed

— — — — — ~— — ~— — — — — — — ~— — ~— ~— — — — — — ~— i ~— ~— — — —i — — — — — — — — — —

o ~ ~ ~ ~l o~ o~ ~~d o o~ (ol ~ ~ ~l o~ o~ o~ (ol ~ ~ ~ o~ ~J o~ o~ o~ Ll o= ~d ~ ~J ~J ~ ~ ~ o~ o~ ~

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e N

o o o m o - -t -t =t Yy Yy [¥a) [¥a) [Ta} f¥=1 f¥=1 (Y= (Y= M~ M~ M~ M~ [=-] L=-] L==] [==] [==] (=2) (=2 (=2 (=2} = =1 = = ~— ~— — — i

— — — ~— — — — — —
3/21 aj/z21 5/21 6/21 7/21 8/21 e/21 10/21 11/21 12/21

—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250.000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 | e/2a 7/21 Bl

.O26 100.0%%6 100.0%6 100.0%%6




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Widening Project 1-Aug-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO70D0200 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 30-Jun-22
Initial Budget $12,453,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $152,415.82 Approved Invoices $112,370.90
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance -5112,370.90
Current Budget $152,415.82 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $152,415.82
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $12,300,584.18 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $12,300,584.18
Cumulative
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00 - - - - - " a— - - et - - - - - - et - - — -
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$0.00 o————o—o—@ o - o - - - - - - gy o - - - - - - o - - - - g - —@— Budget
PN SRS SR I G VIR S GRS GRS G CHP PSS SIS it G G G S U I SN S G G e N G i N e e
8}'19'9!19 1(;'1 1:;{1 129"'1 1/20/2/20/3/20)|4/20|5/20)/6/20 7{20'8;20 9/20 1':‘:2 1:32 12‘{2 1/21|2/21|3/21|as21|5/21|6/21|7/21 8;21'9{21 1(;‘_"2 1:;’2 121"'2 1/22|2/22|3/22|a/22|5/22)6/22
= Budget | $0.0|$0.0|$0.0/$0.0$0.0|50.0($0.0|$0.0/ $0.0|50.0|$0.0/$0.0|S11,| 511, |$11,|$11,|S$11,|$11,|511,|$11, 511,511, |S11,|S11,|S$11,|S$11,|{S$11,|{S11,S$11,|S11, $11, |S11, |S11,|S11,|S11,
—— Billed $111|5111 $19,|519,(531,|$31,|$61,|S$70,|570,|5S81, (5112 $112|5112 $112|$112 S112 $112|5112 S112 $112|5112 $112|$112 S112 $112|5112 S112 $112|5112 $112|$112 S112 $112|$112 S112




TAO07D1000 Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line 31-Jul-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TAO07D1000 TRANSPORTATION 3-Aug-20 31-Dec-20
_ ProjectMetriecs |
Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $750,000.00
Issued P.O.s $114,126.79 Approved Invoices $78,791.47
Approved C.O.s S0.00 “Variance $671,208.53
Current Budget $114,126.79 10.51%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $114,126.79
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $385,873.21 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $385,873.21

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00 /
$800,000.00

$600,000.00

$400,000.00
—e— Budget

$200,000.00
—— Billed

$0.00
&/20 &/20 /20 /20 &/20 7F/20 720 7/20 7/20 8f20 8/20 820 8/20 820 9/20 9/20 9/20 9/20 10/20 10/20 10/20 10/20 11/20 11/20 11/20 11/20 11/20
6/20 7/20 8/20 9/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $0.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,100,000.00

——Billed $72,104.32 $78,791.47 $78,791.47 $78,791.47 $78,791.47 $78,791.47 $78,791.47




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%
As of August 01, 2020

&
&

4
i




COMPLETED PROJECTS

P010D0200
P020D0200
P063D0004
P065D0004
PO71D1234
PO/71D1234
P072D1234

PARKS AND RECREATION

Boundary Waters Restrooms

Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting
Post Road Park

Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



PO30D0030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting 31-May-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P030D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 3-Aug-20 30-Jun-20
= ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $550,000.00
Issued P.O.s $S966,747.60 Approved Invoices $508,309.57
Approved C.O.s $111,747.74 Variance $41,690.43
Current Budget $1,078,495.34 92.42%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,078,495.34
Behind Target Spending )
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($528,495.34) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (5528,495.34)

Cumulative

S600,000.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00 = = < = - - -

©100,000.00 = - - —@—Budget
- e o—e o—eo o— = = - -——-/—_‘

$0.00 —@—-Billed

i1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6&/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20

10/1131/112/1 10/1[11/1]12/1
8 8 8 o o )
—®@— Budget |$0.00|$0.00{$0.00/$0.00|/$0.00|$0.00($0.00/$0.00/$8,00/$16,0/$24,0/$29,0/$29,0/$29,0/$150,|$150,/$150,{$150,($250,|$250,[$250,/$250,($250.,{$250,/$250,$250,/$250,($350,|$450,|$550, $550,

—e—egilled [$150./$300./$300./$300./$200./$300.|$300./$300./$300./$4,40|$4,40/$4,40($4,40($4,40|54,40|$4,40($4,40/$4,40|$21,1|$74,3|$80,7|$80,9|$80,9|$80,9($80,9/$95.2|$ 105,{$173,|$259,|$440,|$508,

i/i18|2/18|3/18|4/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18 |9/18 i1fi19|2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19 9/19 i/20 2/20|3/20|4/20|5/20|6/20|7/20




P040D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Project Name:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF)

Su

mary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Oct-17

Program Number: Program Element:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
3-Aug-20

Completion Date:

28-Feb-21

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00

Issued P.O.s $7,379,543.00

Approved C.O.s $10,718.00

Current Budget $7,390,261.00

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $7,390,261.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($390,261.00)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($390,261.00)

Planned Budget Spend $8,040,450.00
Approved Invoices $1,198,181.86
Variance $6,842,268.14

14.90%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$10,000,000.00

L O

Cumulative

$8,000,000.00 T —
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
—o—o—e—o—o——o
$0.00 —————C—C—C—C—— o
~ M~ P~ o0 [=-] [==] [==] (=] (=] [==] [=-] o0 (=] L=~} [=-1 [=2] [=21 L=a1 (=21 =21 (=21 (=2} [=21 [=2] o (=21 (=21 = = = = = = =1 = = = = = ~— ~—
~— ~— ~— o — — i — — ~ — i — i ~— — ~ — — — — — ~ — ~— — i Lt o~ o~ od o o~ o~y o~ Lt o~ ~ ~ o~ od
S 9 &8 9 &8 =& . 6 8 "N ® oo 908 89 8 &8 v e N oo 9" S &a@m s s e N e s s S
— — — — — ~— — — — — — ~—
10/ 11/ 12/ (171271371 a/a[s/1 e/ |z/1|a8/1o/1 10/ [1a/ 12/ [a/a 2713/ fas1|s/1|e/a|7z/1|a/1|e/1 10/ [11/[12/[1/2| 272 |3/2]a725/2|6/2[7/2|8/2[9/2 |10/ [11/[12/[1/2]2/2
17/127/17| 8 |8 |8 | 8|8 |8 |s8|s8|8|1s8|1s8|18| o | 9| o9 | 9|9 | 9|9 |9 |9 |19|19|19| 0o | o | o | oo oo oo |20/20/20/ 1| 1
—®—Budget [$500550055005 500550055005 5005 500$ 50, 51005 15052005 25053005 34053405 340574051, 1/S1,5/$1,9/$ 2,3[$2,7/$3,1$3,5/53,9($4,3[54,3($4,7[$5,1/$5,5/s5,9/$6,3|58,0/$8,0/58,0/$8,0/58,0/$8,0/58,0/58,4
—e—Billed [$0.053105310531053105310531053105310513,/$13,$25,/$42,/$42,1$42,/$85,51195153515351585 21 852105 27852785 29052905 2905 29052915 294543755555 78751,1/$1,1/$1,1/$1,1/$1,1/$1,1/$1,1/$1,1

—@P—Budget
——Billed




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P050D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 3-Aug-20 31-Oct-20

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s
Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$5,300,000.00
$4,401,962.20
$91,130.57

$4,493,092.77
$0.00

$4,493,092.77

$806,907.23
$806,907.23

$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00

G G T - S
.;_15:\’ AT AT AT N QY

Planned Budget Spend $4,709,200.00
Approved Invoices $2,478,762.30
Variance $2,230,437.70

52.64%

Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

:.:._/*_‘—/‘

® > g

D D WD D WD AP D WO WD WD WD WO WO
D PN SRS SRS N i S I M\

N

>

o

)

- ._‘_‘_‘_‘_‘—'/_._._‘ =—@=—Budget

.&\'» .;»\'\’ .gl\'\’ LSS A LN LA A PN L L\ .@\n"

——Billed

12/1
7

1/ 18| 2/18

3/18

4/18/5/18

6/18

10/1

7/18'8/18'9/18' 8

11/1
8

12/1
8

1/19

2/19

3/19

4/19

5/19|6/19

7/19'8/19'9/19

10/1/11/1|12/1
a o 1/20

9

2/20'3/20

4/20

5/20

6/20

7/20'8/20

9/20

10/2
o

=—@=—Budget

$200

$200

szoo'szoo

S"OUISZOO

s40,

$80, 5120 $1so|s 159

5159

5159

5159

$559

$959

51,3

$1,7(|52,1

52,5

52,9

$3,353,353,3/53,3/53,3

53,3

$3,3

$3,7

54,1

54,5

54,7

54,8

$4,9

$5,3

== Billed

$210

$210[$210

$210

$210[$210

$210|$14, (314,514,514,

$14,

$14,

$29,

$29,

$47,

$97,

5138|$139|$152

$179

$193|5194($219|$219|$219

<Aq5

$219

2420

$765

$1,2

$1,7

$2,4

$2,4

$2,4

$2,4




P061D0030 Bill Arp Park

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P061D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 3-Aug-20 31-Oct-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$646,000.00
$644,676.75

Planned Budget Spend $548,085.00
Approved Invoices $206,355.71

Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $341,729.29
Current Budget $648,251.75 37.65%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $648,251.75
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($2,251.75) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($2,251.75)
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00 —— Budget
r~ ~ ~ ™~ [=e] [=e] o0 o0 [=.=) [=.=) L= =] L= =] o0 [=e] [=] o0 [=2] [=2] [=2] o (=21 (=21 [=2] [=2] [=2] o o o [ [ o (=) o o [ o o fam] .
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — o~ o~ o~ ~ ~ ~ o~ ~ o~ ~ e Billed
'ERB‘:r'&*ﬁﬁ:—-“?'&?EEEEBEEER‘??EEEE&BZ‘EL“R“?n“"“"“?ﬁ‘"“?&"&?'&‘
— — ~— ~— — — — — —
L;/171°7/ 1m1/112/ %/142/1&3/18'4/155/1&6/1s|7/15|s/1a|9/181‘:{11’;3“11";'”1/1921193/1+/19|s/1+/197/19|s/1+/19|1 o/ 1|119/l|12;/11/20 2/20 3/204/2+/2+/zo 7/zc+3]209/20 1o/ ZI
=—@=—Budget |$85./$85. 535. $85./$85./$85./$6,0/$15,/$23,/$31,|$39,|548, /548, |$48,/$48,|s48,|s4a8, ls14q$24$344554&1554q$544554&|$544$54$54$54q$54q554qs54q$54 54 54q$54 54q554q554
—e—Billed |$85.|$85.|$85./$85.|$85.($85./$4,3|$11,{$11,{$14,$39,/$39,/540,($40,/$40,|540,|$40,|544,|547,|547,|$47,|549,|$49,|$49,|S49,|$49,|$49,|$49,|349,/S49,|$49,|$49,|$67, 51105 20652065 2065 206




P062D0004 Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 3-Aug-20 31-Oct-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $662,500.00 Planned Budget Spend $648,085.00
Issued P.O.s $643,089.25 Approved Invoices $262,785.95
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $385,299.05
Current Budget $646,664.25 40.55%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $%646,664.25
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $15,835.75 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $15,835.75

Cumulative

$800,000.00

o

I
I

$600,000.00

$400,000.00

$200,000.00
S0.00 > S - —@— Budget

8  —e—silled

=3

~ oy o oy oy
— — o o
- _ = = =
vy W~ oF

oo
—
=

/18
/18
2419 §
3/19 ¢
419 9
9/19 9
20 9
/20
120
20
9/20

[=1
o~
=
~ e

=
o~
-

0/19
1/19
219
1120
6/20

oy
—

=
—

218

L= =T - ]
=
=

918

oo oo
—
—_— =
~ o9

618

Z 2 3
o~ —
—

117

~
-
=3
— —

(=2 o o =t Yy =] = = S = =~ o~ oy =t Yy

F;nl‘;"l“?‘“ 12/t fuls;15|q;15|5;1a|s{1s|7;15|5;1&|9/1s|1‘g1|1]glllzsfll:ulgznslang4;19'5;1+/19|7;19|a;1+/19|1‘:;“ 11;"Ilz;lllfzc2{2+{2+{2+{2+;207;2c+3{2+fz o/
—®—Budget |$85./$85./$85./$85./$85./385./56,0($15,/$23,|$31,/$39,|$48,/$48,|$48.|348,(348,/348.51485 2458544856485 6485648564 55648564 8564856485 648564556485 64856485 64856483 64856458569
—e—Billed |$85./$85./$85.|$85./$85./$85./$85./$7,5/$8,2|$8,2|$33,|$33,[$33,|$33,|s33,|s33,$33,|s33,[$33,|s33,|$33,|s35,|$35,/$35,.|$35.|$35,|$35,|$35,|$35.[$35,|$35,|$35, |86, s 1805 26 25 2625 26 25 26 2




P073D1234 2019 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Project Name:

2019 - Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Mar-19

Program Number:
PO073D1234

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:

3-Aug-20

Completion Date:

31-Dec-19

Initial Budget

$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00

Issued P.O.s $85,762.36 Approved Invoices $62,447 .36
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance $37,552.64
Current Budget $85,762.36 62.45%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $85,762.36
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $14,237.64 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $14,237.64
Cumulative
$120,000.00
$100,000.00 o - > - o
$80,000.00
$60,000.00 - - p— — <
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 = —@—Billed
T R T T = = = - = = = - = S - = = s = = = S = - - = - - - - R = = - - - =
5 e e e e FFFFSFSFSFTSFT ET T T SIS EESESESSsSssssSs s s s s ss s
3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—@®—Budget $0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
—g— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,925.00 $49,753.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $62,447.36 $62,447.36




YARD
\ —_ Y C;
& < : ' X0 %

End of August Dashboard
Report

Thank You from H.J. Russell &
Company



